
RESOLUTION NO. 25386

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO.1 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 1\0. E­
03-029-201, CHEROKEE BOULEVARD STREETSCAPE
IMPROVEMENTS, WITH EAST TENNESSEE GRADING,
INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE
CONTRACT AT\,10UNT BY SEVEN HUNDRED EJGHTY­
SEVEN AND 95/100 DOLLARS ($787.95), FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUN'r NOT TO EXCEED SIX HU1\DRED
NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX
AND 05/100 DOLLARS ($695,966.05).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTA1\OOGA,

TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order 1\0, ]

relative to Contract No. E-03-029-20 1, Cherokee Boulevard Streetscape Improvements, with

East Tennessee Grading. Inc .. which change order decreases the contract amount by $787.95. for

a reVised contract amount not to exceed $695,966.05.

ADOPTED:

/add

January IS .2008


